

## **Mount Dora Open Pairs Tournament**

## Wednesday, February 26th and Thursday, February 27th, 2020

(Rain date: February 28th, 2020)

Entries limited to 24 teams. Teams may be mixed.

The entry fee is \$50.00 per team. The Entry Fee, less expenses, will be distributed as prizes. Closing date for entries is Wednesday, February 19th, 2020.

First day of play will consist of 3-12 end games. Score for the first and second ends of each game will be limited to One (1) shot in lieu of trial ends. Teams will be put into flights for the second day of play. Total of Four games are guaranteed.

Dress code: Whites or matching team outfits. No short shorts.

Entries will be numbered in order they are received. You will be notified if your team cannot be accommodated. Entries with E-mail address will be acknowledged.

Please check in at the clubhouse by 8:30am, February 26th, 2020. Play begins at 9am Our address: 125 Edgerton Ct. Mount Dora, Fl.

Please bring your own lunch. Beverages will be available at the clubhouse.

All entrants must be current Bowls USA or World Bowls affiliated Club. If resident in the Southeast Division (SED) for more than 30 days, then entrants must be Bowls USA/SED members.

Tournament Director
Rick Fitzgerald
rfitz1953@hotmail.com
317-219-8858

## Entry Form Mount Dora Open Pairs, February 26-27, 2020.

Club affiliation
Club affiliation
ra Lawn Bowling Club .00 surcharge for checks on Canadiar ia.
•

Mail Entry form with check to:

P.O. Box 102, Mount Dora, Fl 32756.

Mount Dora Lawn Bowling Club, ATTN: Rick Fitzgerald